Name of Deceased
Allen, Karen Sue
Appley, George
Appley, Mary

Austin, Alva A.

Benton, Fitch D.
Benton, William H.
Boase, Howard
Bowman, Mrs. Winfield
Brailey, Mary

Brint, Anna (Mrs.)

Britt, Gonda

Bump, Orlando A.
Caris, Fred H.

Caris, Richard L.

Carl, Albert Earl

Clegg, Mrs. Carl

Cobb, Lainy D.

Cobb, Roy D.
Comstock, Mrs. Chas. T.
Cunningham, Tammy L.
Drowsdowski, Sherri
Eberhart, Samuel
Ebersole, Ray Manley
Eff, Minnie

Eichenberg
Eichenberg, Fred W.
Eichenberg, Richard
Elliott, Muriel

Ery, Andrew

Everett, Thomas S.
Friedly, Chas. F.
Friedly, Nellie Olivia (Otjen)

South Whiteford and Silica Evangelical United Brethren Churches
Record of Deaths

Transcribed by Alice Sexton and Mary Vergowven

Date of Birth
25-Mar-1953
Not recorded
Not recorded

19-Jan-1903
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded

24 Oct 1873
29 Nov 1881
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
21 Sep 1893
24 Apr 1882
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded

19 Jun 1874
15-May-1951
19 Dec 1868
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded

10 Jan 1874
Not recorded
18 Dec 1870

Date of Death
22-Jun-1954
1970
14-Jul-1972
14-Sep-1945
14-Apr-1948
1-Oct-1951
22-Dec-1958
31-Oct-1950
1956
10-Mar-1948
Not recorded
17-Mar-1953
29-Jun-1961
8-Nov-1964
29-Apr-1950
25-Dec-1957
24-Oct-1958
28-Jan-1953
20-Nov-1949
Not recorded
21-Feb-1963
9-Jul-1947
24-Mar-1953
13-Jun-1953
4-Feb-1973
4-Feb-1952
Not recorded
31-Jan-1965
1-Jan-1949
5-Feb-1953
3-Dec-1949
12-Apr-1946

Date of Burial

Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
19-Sep-1945
17-Apr-1948
3-Oct-1951
26-Dec-1958
3-Nov-1950
Not recorded
13-Mar-1945
Feb-1970
20-Mar-1953
3-Jul-1961
11-Nov-1964
1-May-1950
28-Dec-1957
27-Oct-1958
31-Jan-1953
23-Nov-1949
19-Jun-1963
23-Feb-1963
12-Jul-1947
27-Mar-1953
19-Jun-1954
7-Feb-1973
7-Feb-1952
22-Jul-1967
5-Feb-1965
3-Jan-1949
9-Feb-1953
6-Dec-1949
14-Apr-1946

Funeral Director

Reeb
H. H. Birkenkamp
H. H. Birkenkamp
Reeb & Sons
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Piensdorf - Toledo
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Birkenkamp
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Birkenkamp
Schnadenberg
Foth - Toledo
Blanchard Bros.
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Birkenkamp
Abele - Toledo
Abele - Toledo
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Ford & Son
Ford & Son
Farnham - Temperance
Reeb -
Reeb
H. H. Birkenkamp
Birkenkamp Trilby
Not recorded
Skradski
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb's
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb & Sons

Place of Burial
Not recorded
Whiteford Union Cem.
Whiteford Union Cem.
Toledo Memorial Park
Not recorded
Memorial Park Sylvania
Not recorded
Memorial Park Sylvania
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Lakeview Cemetery. Howell, Mich.
Scotch Ridge Cemeter - Ohio
Not recorded
Memorial Park Sylvania
Not recorded
Forest Cemetery
Forest Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Riverview - S. Rockwood
Michigan Memorial Park
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery, Ottawa Lake
Association Cemetery
Toledo Memorial
Memorial Park Sylvania
Brokes Sylvania
Restlawn - Escanaba
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Memorial Park Sylvania
Memorial Park Sylvania
Toledo Memorial Park

Page #

68
70
70
66
66
66
68
66
68
66
68
68
68
68
66
68
68
66
66
68
68
66
68
68
70
66
68
68
66
66
66
66



Name of Deceased
Fuhrer, Lena (Mrs.)
Fuhrer, Lizzie

Fultz, Leroy Melvin
Gong, Henry Philip
Graessley, Virginia
Hagen, Rose Lydia
Hague, Emma Albertine
Hiller, George John
Huber, William
Jackman, Wm. P.
Keller, Darlene Marie
Keller, Mr. Ernest
Kibler, Blanche
Klump, Albert

Klump, John Edward
Klump, William

La Crone, Abram
McCormick, Wm. O.
McLaughlin, Jas. Wm.
McRobbie, Mabel
Metzger, Weldon
Orth, Ella Jennie
Peters, Guy

Peters, Mrs. Ralph
Phillipson, Anna
Ranville, Anna
Ranville, Sharon Kay
Rapp, Baby

Rapp, Mrs. Daniel
Reger, Chas. Andrew
Reger, Edward Theodore
Reger, Geo. J.
Riopelle, William B.
Ritenour, Essa Irwin
Roth, Roma Agatha
Schmid, Mary Ann

Date of Birth
10Jan 1861
Not recorded
11-Jul-1904
Not recorded
Not recorded
11 Jul 1879
24 Jun 1869
29 Nov 1888
7 Nov 1873
19 Sep 1890
22-Nov-1945
Not recorded
Not recorded
5Jan 1869
11-Mar-1902
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
8 Aug 1897
Not recorded
Not recorded
19 Sep 1872
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
18
27-May-1947
4-Nov-1946
Not recorded
9 Jun 1882
2 Dec 1885
Not recorded
Not recorded
3 Dec 1898
Not recorded
1 Apr 1857

Date of Death
12-Aug-1947
26-May-1950
16-Nov-1971
20-May-1949
Not recorded
Nov-1957
26-Feb-1953
16-May-1961
7-Jun-1945
24-Mar-1947
17-Jan-1946
1-Sep-1950
28-Dec-1962
23-Aug-1952
3-Mar-1953
27-Jul-1962
Not recorded
11-Jun-1949
7-Dec-1945
Not recorded
1956
20-Jul-1945
25-Jul-1948
21-Feb-1949
13-Mar-1963
1957
8-Jul-1947
5-Nov-1946
27-Oct-1951
19-Mar-1947
4-Jul-1958
28-Dec-1948
25-May-1962
20-Dec-1945
9-Aug-1962
3-Dec-1945

Date of Burial
14-Aug-1947
29-May-1950
19-Nov-1971
24-May-1949
27-Sep-1970
Nov-1957
2-Mar-1953
19-May-1961
11-Jun-1945
29-Mar-1947
20-Jan-1946
4-Sep-1950
30-Dec-1962
25-Mar-1952
5-Mar-1953
30-Jul-1962
13-Sep-1968
14-Jun-1949
11-Dec-1945
Not recorded
Not recorded
24-Jul-1945
29-Jul-1949
23-Feb-1949
16-Mar-1963
Not recorded
11-Jul-1947
8-Nov-1946
30-Oct-1951
22-Mar-1947
7-Jul-1958
31-Dec-1948
29-May-1962
24-Dec-1945
13-Aug-1962
6-Dec-1945

Funeral Director

Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Birkenkamp
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Not recorded
Reeb
Reeb -

Canten - Elsie
Geo. Reeb & Sons
Reeb & Sons Syl.
Farnham - Temp.
Farnham Temperance
Reeb
Farnham - Temperance
Reeb -

Farnham
Not recorded
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
H. H. Birkenkamp
Reeb
Birkenkamp
Will Birckenkamp
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb
Day - "Edwards?

H. H. Birkenkamp
Birchenkamps
Birkenkamp Trilby
Farnham - Temp.
Farnham
Farnham - Temperance
Farnham
Reeb & Sons
Farnham
Schmid Service

Place of Burial
Toledo Memorial Park
Memorial Park Sylvania

Woodlawn Cem., Toledo
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Not recorded
Toledo Memorial Park
Ravine Cemetery - Sylvania

Riverside Cemetery Elsie, Mich.

Toledo Memorial Park
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery

Union Cemetery Whiteford
Not recorded
Memorial Park Sylvania
Toledo Memorial Park
Not recorded
Broken Sword O.
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Not recorded
Not recorded
Elmore, Ohio
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Not recorded
Not recorded

Toledo Memorial Park

Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery Whiteford
Union Cemetery
Union Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Forrestville, Pa
Not recorded
Whitehouse Cemetery

Page #

66
66
68
66
68
68
68
68
66
66
66
66
68
66
68
68
68
66
66
68
68
66
66
66
68
68
66
66
66
66
68
66
68
66
68
66



Name of Deceased
Shoe, Ralph G.
Sporleder, Geo W.
Stokes, Rita marie
Tabbert, Edward F.
Taylor, Minnie

Tilley, Charles

Tuvell (Infant)

Van Nest, Clara (Mrs.)
Waltz, Frederich J.
Woodruff, Eliza

Date of Birth

25 Dec 18892
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded
Not recorded

1956
Not recorded
22 Mar 1890

1860

Date of Death
6-Aug-1957
5-Jan-1951

17-Sep-1963
14-May-1949
24-Oct-1963
Not recorded
1956
11-Mar-1949
14-Jun-1953
3-Jul-1945

Date of Burial
9-Aug-1957
8-Jan-1951

21-Sep-1963
17-May-1949
27-0Oct-1963
29-Jul-1962
Not recorded
14-Mar-1949
17-Jun-1943
6-Jul-1945

Funeral Director

Birkenkamp (Trilby)
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Walker - Feilbach
Ford & Son
Reeb
Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania
Reeb
Herman Birkenkamp & Sons

Place of Burial
Union Cemetery
Memorial Park Sylvania
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Not recorded
Not recorded
Union Cemetery
Whiteford Union Cemetery
Toledo Memorial Park
Toledo Memorial Park

Page #

68
66
68
66
68
68
68
66
68
66



