## South Whiteford and Silica Evangelical United Brethren Churches Record of Deaths

Transcribed by Alice Sexton and Mary Vergowven

Name of Deceased	Date of Birth	Date of Death	Date of Burial	Funeral Director	Place of Burial	Page #
Allen, Karen Sue	25-Mar-1953	22-Jun-1954	Not recorded	Reeb	Not recorded	68
Appley, George	Not recorded	1970	Not recorded	H. H. Birkenkamp	Whiteford Union Cem.	70
Appley, Mary	Not recorded	14-Jul-1972	Not recorded	H. H. Birkenkamp	Whiteford Union Cem.	70
Austin, Alva A.	19-Jan-1903	14-Sep-1945	19-Sep-1945	Reeb & Sons	Toledo Memorial Park	66
Benton, Fitch D.	Not recorded	14-Apr-1948	17-Apr-1948	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Not recorded	66
Benton, William H.	Not recorded	1-Oct-1951	3-Oct-1951	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Boase, Howard	Not recorded	22-Dec-1958	26-Dec-1958	Piensdorf - Toledo	Not recorded	68
Bowman, Mrs. Winfield	Not recorded	31-Oct-1950	3-Nov-1950	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Brailey, Mary	Not recorded	1956	Not recorded	Birkenkamp	Not recorded	68
Brint, Anna (Mrs.)	Not recorded	10-Mar-1948	13-Mar-1945	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Not recorded	66
Britt, Gonda	Not recorded	Not recorded	Feb-1970	Birkenkamp	Not recorded	68
Bump, Orlando A.	24 Oct 1873	17-Mar-1953	20-Mar-1953	Schnadenberg	Lakeview Cemetery. Howell, Mich.	68
Caris, Fred H.	29 Nov 1881	29-Jun-1961	3-Jul-1961	Foth - Toledo	Scotch Ridge Cemeter - Ohio	68
Caris, Richard L.	Not recorded	8-Nov-1964	11-Nov-1964	Blanchard Bros.	Not recorded	68
Carl, Albert Earl	Not recorded	29-Apr-1950	1-May-1950	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Clegg, Mrs. Carl	Not recorded	25-Dec-1957	28-Dec-1957	Birkenkamp	Not recorded	68
Cobb, Lainy D.	21 Sep 1893	24-Oct-1958	27-Oct-1958	Abele - Toledo	Forest Cemetery	68
Cobb, Roy D.	24 Apr 1882	28-Jan-1953	31-Jan-1953	Abele - Toledo	Forest Cemetery	66
Comstock, Mrs. Chas. T.	Not recorded	20-Nov-1949	23-Nov-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Cunningham, Tammy L.	Not recorded	Not recorded	19-Jun-1963	Ford & Son	Riverview - S. Rockwood	68
Drowsdowski, Sherri	Not recorded	21-Feb-1963	23-Feb-1963	Ford & Son	Michigan Memorial Park	68
Eberhart, Samuel	19 Jun 1874	9-Jul-1947	12-Jul-1947	Farnham - Temperance	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Ebersole, Ray Manley	15-May-1951	24-Mar-1953	27-Mar-1953	Reeb -	Union Cemetery, Ottawa Lake	68
Eff, Minnie	19 Dec 1868	13-Jun-1953	19-Jun-1954	Reeb	Association Cemetery	68
Eichenberg	Not recorded	4-Feb-1973	7-Feb-1973	H. H. Birkenkamp	Toledo Memorial	70
Eichenberg, Fred W.	Not recorded	4-Feb-1952	7-Feb-1952	Birkenkamp Trilby	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Eichenberg, Richard	Not recorded	Not recorded	22-Jul-1967	Not recorded	Brokes Sylvania	68
Elliott, Muriel	Not recorded	31-Jan-1965	5-Feb-1965	Skradski	Restlawn - Escanaba	68
Ery, Andrew	Not recorded	1-Jan-1949	3-Jan-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Everett, Thomas S.	10 Jan 1874	5-Feb-1953	9-Feb-1953	Reeb's	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Friedly, Chas. F.	Not recorded	3-Dec-1949	6-Dec-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Friedly, Nellie Olivia (Otjen)	18 Dec 1870	12-Apr-1946	14-Apr-1946	Reeb & Sons	Toledo Memorial Park	66

Name of Deceased	Date of Birth	Date of Death	Date of Burial	Funeral Director	Place of Burial	Page #
Fuhrer, Lena (Mrs.)	10 Jan 1861	12-Aug-1947	14-Aug-1947	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Toledo Memorial Park	66
Fuhrer, Lizzie	Not recorded	26-May-1950	29-May-1950	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Fultz, Leroy Melvin	11-Jul-1904	16-Nov-1971	19-Nov-1971	Birkenkamp	Woodlawn Cem., Toledo	68
Gong, Henry Philip	Not recorded	20-May-1949	24-May-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Graessley, Virginia	Not recorded	Not recorded	27-Sep-1970	Not recorded	Not recorded	68
Hagen, Rose Lydia	11 Jul 1879	Nov-1957	Nov-1957	Reeb	Toledo Memorial Park	68
Hague, Emma Albertine	24 Jun 1869	26-Feb-1953	2-Mar-1953	Reeb -	Ravine Cemetery - Sylvania	68
Hiller, George John	29 Nov 1888	16-May-1961	19-May-1961	. Canten - Elsie	Riverside Cemetery Elsie, Mich.	68
Huber, William	7 Nov 1873	7-Jun-1945	11-Jun-1945	Geo. Reeb & Sons	Toledo Memorial Park	66
Jackman, Wm. P.	19 Sep 1890	24-Mar-1947	29-Mar-1947	Reeb & Sons Syl.	Union Cemetery	66
Keller, Darlene Marie	22-Nov-1945	17-Jan-1946	20-Jan-1946	Farnham - Temp.	Union Cemetery	66
Keller, Mr. Ernest	Not recorded	1-Sep-1950	4-Sep-1950	Farnham Temperance	<b>Union Cemetery Whiteford</b>	66
Kibler, Blanche	Not recorded	28-Dec-1962	30-Dec-1962	. Reeb	Not recorded	68
Klump, Albert	5 Jan 1869	23-Aug-1952	25-Mar-1952	Farnham - Temperance	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Klump, John Edward	11-Mar-1902	3-Mar-1953	5-Mar-1953	Reeb -	Toledo Memorial Park	68
Klump, William	Not recorded	27-Jul-1962	30-Jul-1962	. Farnham	Not recorded	68
La Crone, Abram	Not recorded	Not recorded	13-Sep-1968	Not recorded	Broken Sword O.	68
McCormick, Wm. O.	Not recorded	11-Jun-1949	14-Jun-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
McLaughlin, Jas. Wm.	8 Aug 1897	7-Dec-1945	11-Dec-1945	H. H. Birkenkamp	Union Cemetery	66
McRobbie, Mabel	Not recorded	Not recorded	Not recorded	Reeb	Not recorded	68
Metzger, Weldon	Not recorded	1956	Not recorded	Birkenkamp	Not recorded	68
Orth, Ella Jennie	19 Sep 1872	20-Jul-1945	24-Jul-1945	Will Birckenkamp	Elmore, Ohio	66
Peters, Guy	Not recorded	25-Jul-1948	29-Jul-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Peters, Mrs. Ralph	Not recorded	21-Feb-1949	23-Feb-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Phillipson, Anna	Not recorded	13-Mar-1963	16-Mar-1963	Reeb	Not recorded	68
Ranville, Anna	18	1957	Not recorded	Day - "Edwards?	Not recorded	68
Ranville, Sharon Kay	27-May-1947	8-Jul-1947	11-Jul-1947	H. H. Birkenkamp	Toledo Memorial Park	66
Rapp, Baby	4-Nov-1946	5-Nov-1946	8-Nov-1946	Birchenkamps	Union Cemetery	66
Rapp, Mrs. Daniel	Not recorded	27-Oct-1951	30-Oct-1951	. Birkenkamp Trilby	<b>Union Cemetery Whiteford</b>	66
Reger, Chas. Andrew	9 Jun 1882	19-Mar-1947	22-Mar-1947	Y Farnham - Temp.	Union Cemetery	66
Reger, Edward Theodore	2 Dec 1885	4-Jul-1958	7-Jul-1958	S Farnham	Union Cemetery	68
Reger, Geo. J.	Not recorded	28-Dec-1948	31-Dec-1948	Farnham - Temperance	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Riopelle, William B.	Not recorded	25-May-1962	29-May-1962	. Farnham	Whiteford Union Cemetery	68
Ritenour, Essa Irwin	3 Dec 1898	20-Dec-1945	24-Dec-1945	Reeb & Sons	Forrestville, Pa	66
Roth, Roma Agatha	Not recorded	9-Aug-1962	13-Aug-1962	. Farnham	Not recorded	68
Schmid, Mary Ann	1 Apr 1857	3-Dec-1945	6-Dec-1945	Schmid Service	Whitehouse Cemetery	66

Name of Deceased	Date of Birth	Date of Death	Date of Burial	<b>Funeral Director</b>	Place of Burial	Page #
Shoe, Ralph G.	25 Dec 18892	6-Aug-1957	9-Aug-1957	Birkenkamp (Trilby)	Union Cemetery	68
Sporleder, Geo W.	Not recorded	5-Jan-1951	8-Jan-1951	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Memorial Park Sylvania	66
Stokes, Rita marie	Not recorded	17-Sep-1963	21-Sep-1963	Reeb	Whiteford Union Cemetery	68
Tabbert, Edward F.	Not recorded	14-May-1949	17-May-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Taylor, Minnie	Not recorded	24-Oct-1963	27-Oct-1963	Walker - Feilbach	Not recorded	68
Tilley, Charles	Not recorded	Not recorded	29-Jul-1962	Ford & Son	Not recorded	68
Tuvell (Infant)	1956	1956	Not recorded	Reeb	Union Cemetery	68
Van Nest, Clara (Mrs.)	Not recorded	11-Mar-1949	14-Mar-1949	Reeb Funeral Home Sylvania	Whiteford Union Cemetery	66
Waltz, Frederich J.	22 Mar 1890	14-Jun-1953	17-Jun-1943	Reeb	Toledo Memorial Park	68
Woodruff, Eliza	1860	3-Jul-1945	6-Jul-1945	Herman Birkenkamp & Sons	Toledo Memorial Park	66